GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3943
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011

INFORMATION ON TAX COLLECTION
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether assurance relating to the Unstarred Question No. 3994 dated 3 December, 2010 of Lok Sabha has been fulfilled;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons for the delay; and

(d) the time by when the assurance is likely to be fulfilled?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Implementation Report fuffiling the assurance given in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3994 dated 3rd December,
2010 was sent to the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs on 9th March, 2011 for laying on the Table of the House.

(b) A copy of the Implementation Report is annexed.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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